United States of America Western Division of the Western District of Missouri.} Sct. The President of the United States of America:

To Shrader P. Howell, Federal Prohibition Director of Missouri, Greeting:

You are hereby commanded to be and appear at the office of the Clerk of the District Court of the United States, for the Western Division of the Western District of Missouri, on the 23rd day of December 1920 at Kansas City, then and there to answer the bill of complaint of T. J. Pendergast Wholesale Liquor Company, a corporation, a citizen of the State of Missouri filed against you on the 3rd day of December, A. D. 1920; hence fail not.

Witness

The Honorable ARBA S. VALKENBURGH, Judge of the United States District Court for the Western District of Missouri, the 3rd day of December, 1920

Issued at office in Kansas City, in said District, under the seal of said Court, the day and year last aforesaid.

EDWIN R. DURHAM Clerk of said District Court.

By HC Spaulding D. C.

MEM: The defendant is required to file his answer or other defense in the Clerk's office, on or before the twentieth day after service, excluding the day thereof; otherwise the bill may be taken pro confesso.

EDWIN R. DURHAM Clerk

By HC Spaulding D. C.

United States of America Western Division of the Western District of Missouri. Sct.

I do hereby certify that I executed this writ by Delivering a copy to Shrader P Howell Judicial Prohibition Director at Kansas City in Jackson County Missouri Division and District aforesaid December 6th 1920.

MARSHAL'S FEES.

Miles travel at 6 cts., \$

1 service at \$2.00. - \$2.00

Total, - - \$2.00

W. A Shelton U. S. Marshal Western District of Missouri.

By T. F. Mitchurn Deputy

No. 255

United States District Court, Western Division of the Western District of Missouri.

T. J. Pendergast Wholesale Liquor Company, a corp.

VS.

Shrader P. Howell, Federal Prohibition Director of Mo.

Subpoena in Chancery.

Marshal's Civil Docket,

No. 5657 Vol. 6 Page 410

Returnable to December 23, 1920

Returned to the Clerk's Office and filed this Dec 6 1920

Edwin R. Durham, Clerk

By HC Spaulding, Deputy